63
SECTION 8
APPLICATION TOOLING
TOOLS PAGE
Economy Range Hand Crimp Tools 64-65
Professional Range Crimp Tools 66-67
Heavy Duty Hand Operated Hydraulic Crimp Tools 68-69
Heavy Duty Battery Operated Hydraulic Crimp Tools 70-71

cutter that’s easy to use.
LENGTH.................... 465mm
WEIGHT .................... 1.55kg
HEAVY DUTY CABLE CUTTER
HYDRAULIC CABLE CUTTERS
Quality hydraulic cable cutters for the most demanding power cable cutting jobs.
The hydraulic cutters in this range are also suitable for cutting such things as guy wires,
steel bar, earth rods and steel reinforced overhead conductor. Consult the application selection chart for details.
Spare and replacement blades are available.
THESE TOOLS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR CUTTING HIGH TENSILE STEEL OR PIANO WIRE.
80
HYDRAULIC CABLE CUTTERS • APPLICATION SELECTION CHART
Cutting Capacity – Maximum diameter (mm)
NOTE: These tools are not suitable for cutting high tensile steel or piano wire
Cat No.
#CCS20A 20 20 - - 16 20 20 16 13 21 15 16
#CCSP20A 20 20 - - 16 20 20 16 13 21 15 16
#CCS32 32 32 - 30 32 32 32 25 25 32 32 32
#CCSP32 32 32 - 30 32 32 32 25 25 32 32 32
#CCS40A 41 41 - 35 22 25 25 20 16 38 15 20
#CCSP40A 41 41 - 35 22 25 25 20 16 38 15 20
#CCS55 55 55 - 50 25 30 30 22 19 50 15 20
#CCSP55 55 55 - 50 25 30 30 22 19 50 15 20
#CCS75 23 29 75 - - - - - - - - -
#CCS85 28 38 85 - - - - - - - - -
#CCSP85 28 38 85 - - - - - - - - -
#CCSP100 42 46 100 - - - - - - - - -
SPECIFICATION CHART
Cat No. Style Oil Vol Output Pumping Head Length Weight
Required (cc) (tonnes) Stages Rotation (deg) (mm) (kg)
#CCS20A Hand Operated - 4 1 180 390 2.8
#CCSP20A Head only 18 4 - - 240 2.1
#CCS32 Hand Operated - 20 1 180 675 9.3
#CCSP32 Head only 135 20 - - 300 10.0
#CCS40A Hand Operated - 6 2 180 580 5.7
#CCSP40A Head only 48 8 - - 340 4.0
#CCS55 Hand Operated - 12 1 180 610 7.9
#CCSP55 Head only 120 12 - - 415 9.0
#CCS75 Hand Operated - 2.5 1 360 645 6.3
#CCS85 Hand Operated - 3 2 180 690 8.7

‘111’ SERIES DIE SETS
Suitable for the #111, #111H and #111ROBO tools
‘67’ AND ‘70’ SERIES DIE SETS
Specially manufactured to order for the #67H and #70H compression heads
DIE HOLDERS
Special die holders are available that allow the use of ‘38’ series dies in the #40B and #50A tools.
#40DH for use the #40B and #40BH tools                      #50ADH for use the the #50AH tool
APPLICATION TOOLING
85
APPLICATION TOOLING
12 TONNE DIES
COPPER CONDUCTOR
PRECISION BUDGET
COPPER DIE
SIZE (mm2) A/F (mm)
6 38-44CU CDC6 4.4
10 38-57CU CDC10 5.7
16 38-63CU CDC16 6.3
20 38-70CU CDC20 7.0
25 38-77CU CDC25 7.7
35 38-92CU CDC35 9.2
50 38-104CU CDC50 10.4
70 38-115CU CDC70 11.5
95 38-142CU CDC95 14.2
120 38-165CU CDC120 16.5
150 38-183CU CDC150 18.3
185 38-200CU CDC185 20.0
240 38-231CU CDC240 23.1
300 38-260CU CDC300 26.0
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – Copper
ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR
PRECISION BUDGET
ALUMINIUM DIE
SIZE (mm2) A/F (mm)
6 - 35 38-90AL CDA6/35 9.0
50 - 70 38-132AL CDA50/70 13.2
95 - 120 38-173AL CDA95/120 17.3
150 - 185 38-220AL CDA150/185 21.0
240 - 300 38-284AL CDA240/300 28.4
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – Aluminium
ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR 3 CORE 4 CORE
SIZE (mm2) NEST DIE INDENTOR NEST DIE INDENTOR
70 #12NEST #14INDENT #14NEST #14INDENT

MULTI STRANDED
DIE SET HEX DIE FLAT DIECABLE (mm2)
16 38-98HHEX17 38-98CU 38-FLAT17
25 38-122HHEX17 38-122CU 38-FLAT17
35 38-130HHEX17 38-130CU 38-FLAT17
50 38-153HHEX17 38-153CU 38-FLAT17
70 38-183HHEX14 38-183CU 38-FLAT14
95 38-220HHEX14 38-220CU 38-FLAT14
120 38-245HHEX14 38-245CU 38-FLAT14
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – Half Hex (for flexible cables)
Note: Flat dies are available individually
CABLE RANGE
DIE SET
CABLES RANGE
DIE SET(mm2) (mm2)
14 - 20 38-T020 99 - 122 38-T122
21 - 26 38-T026 123 - 154 38-T154
27 - 44 38-T044 155 - 190 38-T190
45 - 60 38-T060 191 - 240 38-T240
61 - 76 38-T076 241 - 288 38-T288
77 - 98 38-T098 289 - 365 38-T365
CRIMP DIES – C Connectors
DIE SET DIE A/F (mm) DIE SET DIE A/F (mm)
38-74ST13 7.4 38-95ST 9.5
38-76ST 7.6 38-95ST13 9.5
38-80ST 8.0 38-130ST7 13.0
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – Steel cores of ACSR Conductor
ABC CABLE DIE SET DIE A/F (mm)
6 - 35 38-140AL9 14.0
25 - 95 38-173AL9 17.3
95 - 150 38-215AL9 21.5
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – Insulated ABC Connectors
APPLICATION TOOLING
87
DIES FOR 5 TONNE TOOL

95, 120 17.3
MFPB Sleeves 14.0
25 - 95 17.3
95 - 150 111-215AL 21.5
Copper
Aluminium
ABC
111-5763CU
111-7792CU
111-
111-
111-ALSPEC
111-
DIES FOR 18 TONNE TOOL
CONDUCTOR SIZE (mm2) HEX DIE A/F (mm2)
400 50A-281CU 28.1
500 50A-310CU 31
630 50A-370CU 37
400
500
Copper
Aluminium 50A-390AL 39
DIES FOR 60 TONNE TOOL
CONDUCTOR SIZE (mm2) HEX DIE A/F (mm2)
70 40-130CU 13.0
95 40-142CU 14.2
120 40-165CU 16.5
150 40-185CU 18.5
185 40-200CU 20.0
240 40-231CU 23.1
300 40-260CU 26.0
400 40-281CU 28.1
500 40-310CU 31.0
630 40-370CU 37.0
800 40-432CU 43.2
1000 40-480CU 48.0
95, 120 40-172AL 17.2
150, 185 40-220AL 22.0
240, 300 40-283AL 28.3
400, 500 40-390AL 39.0
630 40-432AL 43.2
Copper
Aluminium
APPLICATION TOOLING
8

#TY476635 4.76 and 6.35
#TY556635 5.56 and 6.35
#TY635794 6.35 and 7.94
#TY556794 5.56 and 7.94
#TR SERIES CRIMPING TOOL
LENGTH 534mm • WEIGHT 2.7kg
This Crimping Tool is available in various crimp groove size combinations. The complete range is adjustable and robust.
All models are supplied complete with adjusting key and Go-No Go guage to ensure a perfect crimp every time.
CAT NO. CRIMP GROOVE SIZES mm
#TR9521270 9.52 and 12.70
#TR794952 7.94 and 9.52
#TR1588 15.88 (single groove)
88
DIES FOR 60 TONNE TOOL
DIE SET DIE A/F (mm) DIE SET DIE A/F (mm)
40-068ST 6.8 40-170ST 17.0
40-95ST 9.5 40-190ST 19.0
40-95ST19 9.5 40-200ST19 20.0
40-140ST19 14.0 40-250ST 25.0
40-160ST 16.0 40-260ST 26.0
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – Steel Cores of ACSR Conductor
APPLICATION TOOLING